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Emily
 
Please see signed and accepted concurrency letter attached. Please let us know once the
two weeks appeal period has started.
 
Thank you and all other City staff for helping us to get here.
 
Thank you
Noosha
 
 
Noosha Tashakor | Development Project Manager
dir 206.957.0495 | cel 206.321.5834
 
INTRACORP NW, LLC | 411 1st Avenue South, Suite 650 | Seattle WA  98104 | www.intracorphomes.com
 

    
 
 
 
From: Emily Morgan <emorgan@marysvillewa.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 15, 2022 2:19 PM
To: Noosha Tashakor <ntashakor@intracorphomes.com>; Jesse Jarrell <jjarrell@ldccorp.com>
Cc: Jesse Hannahs <jhannahs@marysvillewa.gov>; Ken McIntyre <kmcintyre@marysvillewa.gov>;
Chris Holland <CHolland@marysvillewa.gov>; Jeff Laycock <jlaycock@marysvillewa.gov>; Max Phan
<mphan@marysvillewa.gov>; Jesse Birchman <jbirchman@marysvillewa.gov>; Haylie Miller
<hmiller@marysvillewa.gov>
Subject: RE: [External!] RE: REVISED Concurrency Recommendation - PA22-017 - Marysville 172
 
Hi All,
 
Please find attached the revised concurrency recommendation. To clarify, we went back to the
original CR for the 474 units, which does requires the RAB, but with wording that allows for some
flexibility.
 
This should hopefully be the final edition!
 
Respectfully,
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